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Welcome to Claire’s at The Depot
Warrenton, Virginia









Come Join Us!

LUNCH

Tuesday – Friday 11:30am – 2:30pm

Saturday 11:30am – 2pm

DINNER

Tuesday – Thursday 5pm – 9pm

Friday & Saturday 5pm – 10pm

Closed on Sundays and Mondays

Reservations are recommended



*In order to provide our guests with the best possible service, “To-Go/Take Out” services will no longer be available during dinner hours on Fridays & Saturdays. You will still be able to order “to-go” during Lunch hours, and dinner Tuesdays through Thursdays.















Used for the like, share, comment, and reaction icons

		






WE ARE OPEN FOR INDOOR & PATIO DINING!

** WE ARE CLOSED FOR SUNDAY BRUNCH UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE **

Curbside Pickup is available

Monday  CLOSED

LUNCH

Tuesday – Friday 11:30am – 2:30pm

Saturday 11:30am – 2pm

DINNER

Tuesday – Thursday 5pm – 9pm

Friday – Saturday 5pm – 10pm

Reservations are recommended







We have Gift Cards available!

Please call 540.351.1616 to purchase your Claire’s Gift Card.
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Claire’s Featured by OpenTable and WTOP News
Top 100 Most Romantic Restaurants in America









In a casual yet elegant atmosphere set in a century old historic train station, Claire’s passion is great food and service.

Offering contemporary American cuisine – local, seasonally focused – with a Southern flair.







“Claire Lamborne opens her first restaurant in a former train depot — and it’s a charmer…pepper-ignited ahi tuna paired with wonton crackers…looks like an idea ripped from the pages of a food magazine”

-Tom Sietsema, Washington Post
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Reserve a Table








Voted  Best of Warrenton
2021, 2019, 2018, 2017, 2016, 2015, 2014, 2013, 2012, 2010

View our Awards







“Highly recommended for special occasions or just a really nice night out.”




Clint H.-Trip Advisor Review




“This restaurant has never disappointed us on service, food and ambiance.”




Ann B. -Trip Advisor Review




“It was truly a special meal…I would travel an hour to go to this restaurant. It is seriously that good.”




Christopher A.-Trip Advisor Review




“Claire’s staff make you feel welcome from the time you walk in until the time you walk out.”




Robert O.-Trip Advisor Review




“Have eaten numerous times recently at Claire’s and have never been disappointed.”




Steve H.-Trip Advisor Review




“My wife comes here for lunch but this is the first time we came for dinner. I will definitely be back.”




Bob A.-Trip Advisor Review




“I started the meal with a cup of she-crab soup which was dense with crab meat – worth the trip alone.”




Patrick C.-Trip Advisor Review
















Reservations











Reserve a Table





            
        
        
        

            

		
		

			
									Date
								
			

			
									Time
								8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:30 pm
9:00 pm
9:30 pm
10:00 pm
10:30 pm
11:00 pm
11:30 pm



			

			
									Party Size
								1 Person
2 People
3 People
4 People
5 People
6 People
7 People
8 People
9 People
10 People



			


			
				
			

			
			
			
			
			
		

	

		Powered By:



        

        


Reservations by Phone




Reservations are strongly encouraged as the restaurant is quite often full.

To make reservations for parties of five or more, or for any special requests, please call 540.351.1616 or email reservations@clairesrestaurant.com.













Contact us










Located in Old Town Warrenton, Virginia

Please contact us:

540.351.1616

CLAIRES@CLAIRESRESTAURANT.COM 

65 SOUTH 3RD STREET

WARRENTON, VA 20186-3304

Like Us on Facebook: 

Follow Us on Instagram: 
























 Your Name (required)

     

 Your Email (required)

     

 Subject

     

 Your Message

     




	
		
			
				
				
			

			
				
				
			

		

	
















Subscribe to Our Newsletter!
Sign up for our newsletter and also receive specials delivered to your inbox!

Join Claire’s Birthday Club and receive a $10 coupon to use during the month of your birthday.






Newsletter Signup
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540.351.1616

65 SOUTH 3RD STREET 

 WARRENTON, VA 20186-3304

CLAIRES@CLAIRESRESTAURANT.COM





LOCATION / MAP




		
			

Hours of Operation


LUNCH

TUE - FRI 11:30am - 2:30pm

SAT - 11:30am - 2pm




DINNER

TUE - THU 5pm - 9pm

FRI - SAT 5pm - 10pm




SUNDAY - CLOSED

MONDAY - CLOSED




CURBSIDE PICKUP AVAILABLE
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